

City of Cincinnati

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 202300392 **Version:** 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed Emergency
File created: 1/20/2023 In control: Cincinnati City Council

 On agenda:
 3/15/2023

 Final action:
 3/15/2023

 Enactment date:
 3/15/2023

 Enactment #:
 0083-2023

Title: ORDINANCE (EMERGENCY) submitted by Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager, on 1/25/2023,

AUTHORIZING the transfer of \$1,480,602.25 from the General Fund balance sheet reserve account no. 050x2580, "Reserve for Weather Related Events, Other Emergency and One-Time Needs," to the unappropriated surplus of General Fund 050; AUTHORIZING the transfer and appropriation of \$3,280,602.25 from the unappropriated surplus of General Fund 050 to the non-departmental

Judgments Against the City General Fund non-personnel operating budget account no.

050x951x7400 for the purpose of satisfying a legal judgment against the City as well as associated legal fees in White v. The City of Cincinnati. (VICE MAYOR KEARNEY AND COUNCILMEMBER

JOHNSON ARE EXCUSED FROM VOTING OF THIS ITEM).

Sponsors: City Manager

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Ordinance, 3. 83-2023 T, 4. 83-2023

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/15/2023	1	Cincinnati City Council	Passed Emergency	Pass
3/15/2023	1	Cincinnati City Council	Emergency clause to remain	Pass
3/15/2023	1	Cincinnati City Council	Suspension of the three readings	Pass
3/13/2023	1	Budget and Finance Committee	Recommend Passage Emergency	
1/25/2023	1	Cincinnati City Council	Referred to Budget & Finance Committee	

ORDINANCE (EMERGENCY) submitted by Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager, on 1/25/2023, AUTHORIZING the transfer of \$1,480,602.25 from the General Fund balance sheet reserve account no. 050x2580, "Reserve for Weather Related Events, Other Emergency and One-Time Needs," to the unappropriated surplus of General Fund 050; AUTHORIZING the transfer and appropriation of \$3,280,602.25 from the unappropriated surplus of General Fund 050 to the non-departmental Judgments Against the City General Fund non-personnel operating budget account no. 050x951x7400 for the purpose of satisfying a legal judgment against the City as well as associated legal fees in *White v. The City of Cincinnati.* (VICE MAYOR KEARNEY AND COUNCILMEMBER JOHNSON ARE EXCUSED FROM VOTING OF THIS ITEM).

PASS EMERGENCY